502488670 09/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOM SCHOENHERR	09/09/2013
ANDREAS DIEFENBACH	09/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANSGROHE SE
Street Address:	AUESTRASSE 5-9
City:	SCHILTACH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	77761

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29466216

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3137926797

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 313-792-6572

Email: brenda_garrett@mascohq.com
Correspondent Name: MASCO CORPORATION
Address Line 1: 21001 VAN BORN ROAD
Address Line 4: TAYLOR, MICHIGAN 48180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	154-3684-D HANSGROHE SE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nirav D. Parikh
Signature:	/Nirav D. Parikh/
Date:	09/10/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=154-3684-DAssignment#page1.tif source=154-3684-DAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031170 FRAME: 0661 40.00 29466216

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, TOM SCHOENHERR, residing at Parlerstr. 67, 70192 Stuttgart, Germany, and ANDREAS DIEFENBACH, residing at Weiglestraße 9, 71640 Ludwigsburg-Oßweil, Germany, have invented a new original and ornamental design for a FAUCET for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, HANSGROHE SE, a German corporation, having its office and a principal place of business in the City of Schiltach, Country of Germany, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. TOM SCHOENHERR and ANDREAS DIEFENBACH, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the patent application executed by us on the 9th day of 2013; (Serial No. 29/466,216 , filed September 5 , 2013); to said application; to any Letters Patent issuing thereon and any reissue, division or continuation thereof; to all patents in any country foreign to the United States that may be granted therefor or for the inventions described therein; to any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made while we are in the employ of said corporation; the right to file applications for patent in countries foreign to the United States, under international convention or otherwise, and the right to claim priority based on the first filed application; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said United States applications to said corporation as assignee thereof.

> PATENT REEL: 031170 FRAME: 0662

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby covenant and agree that we are the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

Signed and sealed this <u>9th</u> day of <u>Septembes</u>, 2013.

TOM SCHOENHERR

ÄNDREAS DIEFENBACH

PATENT REEL: 031170 FRAME: 0663

RECORDED: 09/10/2013